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AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part A – May 2025 

 

 
            N/C represents an increase of "0" which is mathematically "Not-Calculable" 

Crime
Part Group Description

05/01/2025
TO

06/01/2025

04/01/2025
TO

05/01/2025

Percent
Changed

05/01/2024
TO

06/01/2024

Percent
Changed YTD 2025 YTD 2024 Percent

Changed

A AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 17 15 13.33% 26 -34.62% 74 101 -26.73%
A ANIMAL CRUELTY 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 2 2 0.00%
A BURGLARY -ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (Intent to Commit) 5 4 25.00% 5 0.00% 22 29 -24.14%
A BURGLARY -FORCED ENTRY 18 11 63.64% 9 100.00% 55 44 25.00%
A DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 30 24 25.00% 33 -9.09% 115 150 -23.33%
A EMBEZZLEMENT 2 0 N/C 3 -33.33% 6 9 -33.33%
A FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 2 4 -50.00% 5 -60.00% 13 20 -35.00%
A FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE 9 5 80.00% 11 -18.18% 41 46 -10.87%
A FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 19 19 0.00% 22 -13.64% 115 97 18.56%
A FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT 8 10 -20.00% 9 -11.11% 46 47 -2.13%
A FRAUD -WIRE FRAUD 2 0 N/C 0 N/C 8 11 -27.27%
A INTIMIDATION/STALKING 9 11 -18.18% 19 -52.63% 45 75 -40.00%
A LARCENY -OTHER 29 29 0.00% 48 -39.58% 150 169 -11.24%
A LARCENY -POCKETPICKING 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 1 6 -83.33%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM BUILDING 23 22 4.55% 24 -4.17% 113 143 -20.98%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 82 44 86.36% 58 41.38% 207 200 3.50%
A LARCENY -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES 2 4 -50.00% 4 -50.00% 19 31 -38.71%
A MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 3 6 -50.00% 10 -70.00% 38 46 -17.39%
A NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 49 60 -18.33% 47 4.26% 213 229 -6.99%
A OBSCENITY 3 8 -62.50% 0 N/C 20 8 150.00%
A RETAIL FRAUD -THEFT 44 34 29.41% 48 -8.33% 171 213 -19.72%
A ROBBERY 4 4 0.00% 1 300.00% 16 11 45.45%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION -CSC 1ST DEGREE 4 1 300.00% 3 33.33% 11 14 -21.43%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION -CSC 3RD DEGREE 1 1 0.00% 1 0.00% 6 4 50.00%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 4TH DEGREE 3 4 -25.00% 3 0.00% 12 15 -20.00%
A STOLEN PROPERTY 3 1 200.00% 3 0.00% 11 7 57.14%
A VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT 6 7 -14.29% 7 -14.29% 36 23 56.52%

May 2025 Monthly Crime Comparison Report 
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AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part B – May 2025 
 

 
            N/C represents an increase of "0" which is mathematically "Not-Calculable" 

 
Monthly Crime Comparison Chart (preliminary and advisory) Part A&B – May 2024/2025 

 

 

Crime
Part Group Description

05/01/2025
TO

06/01/2025

04/01/2025
TO

05/01/2025

Percent
Changed

05/01/2024
TO

06/01/2024

Percent
Changed YTD 2025 YTD 2024 Percent

Changed

B BURGLARY - UNLAWFUL ENTRY (NO INTENT) 2 2 0.00% 1 100.00% 5 5 0.00%
B DISORDERLY CONDUCT 9 16 -43.75% 13 -30.77% 53 55 -3.64%
B HIT and RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 2 2 0.00% 1 100.00% 7 5 40.00%
B MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 6 6 0.00% 5 20.00% 21 28 -25.00%
B OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 30 23 30.43% 18 66.67% 113 102 10.78%
B OBSTRUCTING POLICE 7 3 133.33% 15 -53.33% 32 39 -17.95%
B OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR DRUGS 15 8 87.50% 5 200.00% 47 54 -12.96%
B PUBLIC PEACE -OTHER 5 4 25.00% 5 0.00% 22 33 -33.33%
B TRESPASS 5 1 400.00% 5 0.00% 22 25 -12.00%

May 2025 Monthly Crime Comparison Report 
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AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part A&B – Year-to-Date 2025 
 

 

Crime Part Group Description YTD 2025 YTD 2024 Percent
Changed

A AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 74 101 -26.73%
A ANIMAL CRUELTY 2 2 0.00%
A BURGLARY -ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (Intent to Commit) 22 29 -24.14%
A BURGLARY -FORCED ENTRY 55 44 25.00%
A DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 115 150 -23.33%
A EMBEZZLEMENT 6 9 -33.33%
A FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 13 20 -35.00%
A FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE 41 46 -10.87%
A FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 115 97 18.56%
A FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT 46 47 -2.13%
A FRAUD -WIRE FRAUD 8 11 -27.27%
A INTIMIDATION/STALKING 45 75 -40.00%
A LARCENY -OTHER 150 169 -11.24%
A LARCENY -POCKETPICKING 1 6 -83.33%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM BUILDING 113 143 -20.98%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 207 200 3.50%
A LARCENY -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES 19 31 -38.71%
A MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 38 46 -17.39%
A NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 213 229 -6.99%
A OBSCENITY 20 8 150.00%
A RETAIL FRAUD -THEFT 171 213 -19.72%
A ROBBERY 16 11 45.45%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION -CSC 1ST DEGREE 11 14 -21.43%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION -CSC 3RD DEGREE 6 4 50.00%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 4TH DEGREE 12 15 -20.00%
A STOLEN PROPERTY 11 7 57.14%
A VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT 36 23 56.52%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE- CONCEALED 13 12 8.33%
B BURGLARY - UNLAWFUL ENTRY (NO INTENT) 5 5 0.00%
B DISORDERLY CONDUCT 53 55 -3.64%
B HIT and RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 7 5 40.00%
B MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 21 28 -25.00%
B OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 113 102 10.78%
B OBSTRUCTING POLICE 32 39 -17.95%
B OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR DRUGS 47 54 -12.96%
B PUBLIC PEACE -OTHER 22 33 -33.33%
B TRESPASS 22 25 -12.00%

May 2025 Year to Date Crime Comparison Report 
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   AAPD Monthly Pedestrian Crash Report – May 2025 

 
 

N/A represents data was not available at the time of report 
 

             AAPD Monthly Bicyclist Crash Report – May 2025 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Report # Location Date Time Vehicle Movement
Pedestrian in 

Crosswalk At Fault Party
Pedestrian 

Injury
250021155 E Huron and S Fourth Ave 5/5/2025 11:58 PM Going Straight Yes Motorist K
250021790 S State amd E Eisenhower 5/9/2025 11:15 AM Going Straight Yes Motorist B
250022929 Maiden and Island Dr 5/15/2025 12:54 PM Going Straight Yes Motorist A
250023314 W Washington and S First 5/17/2025 2:23 PM Going Straight No N/A B
250025314 Observatory and Washington Heights 5/27/2025 9:30 AM Going Straight Yes Motorist C
250025441 S Fifth Ave and E Washington 5/27/2025 5:25 PM Turning Left Yes Motorist B
250025920 W Stadium and Thaler 5/29/2025 2:45 PM Turning Right Yes N/A B

Report # Location Date Time Vehicle Movement Bike Movement At Fault Party Bike Injury Helmet 
250020503 Beal and Fuller 5/2/2025 3:10 PM Turning Right Going Straight Motorist O No
250021084 2601 Plymouth 5/5/2025 3:06 PM Turning Left Going Straight N/A O No
250022429 Maiden and Nielson Ct 5/12/2025 12:52 PM Going Straight Going Straight N/A N/A Yes
250024007 Packard and Rosedale 5/20/2025 5:56 PM Turning Left Going Straight N/A B Yes

Injury Legend: 
K - Fatal Injury (Any injury which results in death) 
A - Suspected Serious Injury (Any injury other than fatal which prevents normal activities and generally requires hospitalization) 
B - Suspected Minor Injury (Any minor injury that is evident to others at the scene) 
C - Possible Injury (Any possible injury that is reported or claimed) 
O - No Injury (No indication of injury) 


